that the initial application of the other standards and the amendments and interpretations will have on

their financial position and financial performance and disclose the relevant impact when the assessment

is completed.

d. Presentation reclassification

The management of the Company considers the bank deposits repatriated for restricted purpose for the

use of substantial investments and financial investments in accordance with the Management,

Utilization, and Taxation of Repatriated Offshore Funds Act. do not change the nature of the deposit as

the entity can access those amounts on demand. The management concludes that the presentation of

cash and cash equivalents is more appropriate and, therefore, has changed the presentation of the

consolidated balance sheets and consolidated statements of cash flows in 2023. The other financial

assets were reclassified to cash and cash equivalents with a carrying amount of $768,328 thousand and

$1,006,266 thousand on December 31, 2022 and January 1, 2022. The impact on cash flows for the year

ended December 31, 2022 was as follows:

 Amount before

adjustments

Adjustments

Amount after

adjustments

Net cash used in investing activities   $( 2,967,525)   $ (237,938)   $( 3,205,463)

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents   1,940,200   (237,938)   1,702,262

(Continued)

- 14 -

 Amount before

adjustments

Adjustments

Amount after

adjustments

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of

the year

  $ 3,685,370   $ 1,006,266   $ 4,691,636

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the

year

  $ 5,625,570   $ 768,328   $ 6,393,898

(Concluded)

 4. SUMMARY OF MATERIAL ACCOUNTING POLICY INFORMATION

For readers’ convenience, the accompanying consolidated financial statements have been translated into

English from the original Chinese version prepared and used in the ROC. If inconsistencies arise between

the English version and the Chinese version or if differences arise in the interpretations between the two

versions, the Chinese version of the consolidated financial statements shall prevail.

a. Statement of compliance

The consolidated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Regulations